KP Series
RGB Expansion
New Product CN-0302
2017-05-19
Series KP Miniature Audio/Video 4-Pin RGB Pushbuttons
General Specifications
Electrical Capacity (Resistive Load)

OFF-Momentary ON Circuit
 Normally Open Contacts
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
KP0115ANBKG03RGBP-2SJB
Super Bright RGB LED
Black Housing
Gold Contacts with 100mA Rating
Straight PC Terminals
Nontactile Actuation
 TYPICAL SWITCH  ORDERING EXAMPLE
Series KPMiniature Audio/Video 4-Pin RGB Pushbuttons
www.nkkswitches.com 5
RGBP JBS2
Cap Types
F Flat
S Sculptured
T Home Key
LED
RGBP Red/Green/Blue
Cap Sizes
1 12.0mm Square
2 15.0mm Square
3 17.4mm Square
Cap Colors
JB Clear Lens &
White Diffuser
 TYPICAL SWITCH  ORDERING EXAMPLE
ACTUATION
C Tactile
KP01 or KP02
Gold Contacts   Straight PC Terminals        100mA @ 12V DCG03
Black onlyKN Nontactile
KP01 or KP02
HOUSING
CONTACTS, TERMINALS, & RATING
Tactile/Audible
KP02 only
S
Plunger Position
(   ) = Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Switch Schematic
Pole Model
Normal Down Normal Down Note: Switch terminals “1” & “1a” are actually
marked on the switch.
SP
KP0115A
KP0215A
OFF (ON) Normally
Open 1-1a SPST
POLE & CIRCUIT
1  (COM)
1a
PLUNGERS
A 9.2mm Plunger
for 12.0mm Cap
9.2mm Plunger is designed
with a narrower neck to hold
the 12.0mm Cap.
11.6mm Plunger
for 15.0mm & 17.4mm Caps B
11.6mm Plunger is designed
with a wider neck to hold both
the 15.0mm and 17.4mm Caps.
(9.2)
.362
(6.4)
.252
(11.6)
.457
(6.4)
.252
Series KP Miniature Audio/Video 4-Pin RGB Pushbuttons
1 Used on A Plunger
AT3083
Flat Cap F
CAP TYPES & COLORS
S AT3086
Home Key CapT
AT3084
Flat Cap F AT3079
Sculptured Cap S AT3087
Home Key Cap T
12.0mm Square
AT3078
Sculptured Cap
AT3085
Flat Cap
AT3080
Sculptured CapS AT3088
Home Key Cap T
2 15.0mm Square
F
3 17.4mm Square
Used on B Plunger
Used on B Plunger